Technical Specification Sheet
Document No. 149-406
May 28, 2019
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Page 1 of 2
Split-Core Current Transformers
Small, Medium and Large Sizes
Description

Mechanical Case Material Epoxy encapsulated housing
Leads 9.8 feet (3 m), twisted pair, 20 AWG
Operating temperature Maximum 105°F (220°C)
Weight SCS 4.8 oz (136 g)
 SCM 12.0 oz (340 g)
 SCL 26.0 oz (748 g)
Safety Working Voltage 600 Vac, Category III
Dielectric Strength 5000 Vac around case
 600 Vac rated leads
Certifications ETL certified to UL Standard 61010-1
 cETL certified to CAN/CSA Standard
 C22.2 No. 61010-1
CE Conformity CE Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SCT-SCS-0050-U Small Split-Core CT; 0.75” (19 mm) Opening; 50A
SCT-SCS-0100-U Small Split-Core CT; 0.75” (19 mm) Opening; 100A
SCT-SCM-0100-U Medium Split-Core CT; 1.25” (32 mm) Opening; 100A
SCT-SCM-0200-U Medium Split-Core CT; 1.25 (32 mm) Opening; 200A
SCT-SCM-0400-U1 Medium Split-Core CT; 1.25" (32 mm) Opening; 400A
SCT-SCM-0600-U Medium Split-Core CT; 1.25” (32 mm) Opening; 600A
SCT-SCL-0600-U2 Large Split-Core CT; 2.00” (51 mm) Opening; 600A
SCT-SCL-1000-U Large Split-Core CT; 2.00” (51 mm) Opening; 1000A
1) Included in MD Model Power Meter Kits numbers MD-xxx-3-CTSC-400A.
2) Included in MD Model Power Meter Kits numbers MD-xxx-3-CTSC-600A.